FILE NO. 011917

RESOLUTION NO. 862-0

[Commending Mission Housing Development Corporation] Resolution Commending the Mission Housing Development Corporation on its 30th Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The Mission Housing Development Corporation (MHDC) has been working to create and preserve high-quality affordable housing for thirty years; and,

WHEREAS, MHDC has achieved a great deal in advancing livable city neighborhoods that represent the desires of local communities; and,

WHEREAS, MHDC has built or rehabilitated nearly 1,000 units of affordable housing, ranging from multi-family and senior developments to historic residential hotels for individuals who are formerly homeless; and,

WHEREAS, MHDC has provided high quality management for its projects and developed effective tenant associations and service enriched community environments while working in partnership with the Caritas Management Corporation; and,

WHEREAS, MHDC has made community participation a central element of its housing strategy; and,

WHEREAS, MHDC has developed youth programs, environmental health awareness among tenants, and promoted tenant advocacy to empower tenants; and,

Mark Leno , Gerardo Sandoval BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WHEREAS, The MHDC will be celebrating its 30th anniversary on November 15th, featuring performances from youth who live in the Betel Apartments of MHDC; now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Mission Housing Development Corporation on its 30th Anniversary.

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011917

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Mission Housing Development Corporation on its 30th Anniversary.

October 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011917

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

NOV 0.9 2001

Date Approved